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CONSTRUCTIONCONSTRUCTION

• Infrastructure

• Building

• Engineering and
Consultancy

• Ground and
Drilling

BANKING &
FINANCIAL 
SERVICES

BANKING &
FINANCIAL 
SERVICES

• Banking

• Insurance

• Pension Fund

• Leasing

• Factoring

• Securities

• Assets
Management

• Payment
Systems

• Technology

AUTOMOTIVEAUTOMOTIVE MEDIAMEDIA

• TV

• Radio

• Magazines

• Internet

• Books

• Mobile 
Applications

TOURISM
&

LEISURE

• Tourism
Investments

• Marina 
Management

• Luxury Goods

Retail - fashion & 
accessories

• Travel Agency

ENERGY

• Production

• Distribution

• Import/      
Export

• REIT

• Project 
Development

• RE Portfolio 
Management

REAL
ESTATE
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• Import and
Distribution
(TR&Abroad)

• Production
(Krone)

• Retail and After
Sales Services

• 2. Hand Cars

• Logistics

• Consumer
Finance

• Fleet Business

• Insurance

(mn USD) 2006 2005 Change

Assets: 13,237 12,553 5%
Revenue: 3,759 6,810 -45%
Net Profit: 334      1,929         -80%

(mn USD)     1Q’ 07 1Q’ 06 Change

Assets:         14,243       13,103 9%
Revenue:       865 813     6%
Net Profit: 70 47              49%
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to provide innovative service beyond expectationsto provide innovative service beyond expectations

���� �� �� �� ���
��	����
��	� ���� �	��	���	��	�� 	����	����
To be customer oriented at the highest level, define new horizons in existing lines,

To make the best of the technology,

To create difference with our creative manpower,

Always raise our market value by providing efficien t and profitable service

throughout the automotive value chain
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(*) Including PV, LCV, HCV 

(**) Including DOD City and DOD authorised dealers
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2006 Year-end:

• Leader position in import market
• Brand and model diversity

– 13 brands

– more than 70 models

• 76,902 (*) unit cars sold
• 7,760 (**) second hand cars sold

• 793,000(*) vehicles serviced
• 1,700 employees
• In ISE 30 
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Corporate strategy is:
to be sizable, close and creative...
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• Uneasiness in the region

• Volatile environment in politics

• Progressive growth 

• Rising exports and decreasing domestic consumption

• Continuous relationship with EU

• High levels of C/A deficits

• Increasing FDI inflows

• Overvalued domestic currency
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• -0.24% change 
in CPI below 
expectations

• TRY/$ below 1.3 level, 
lowest level since mid March 

2005 

Nominal Exchange Rates (%)YoY Inflation

Source: TURKSTAT
Source: CBT, Garanti Bank 
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Source: CBT, ISE

Benchmark & O/N Interest Rates (%)

• Earliest O/N rate 
cut expected in 

4Q’07

8.6%

2.9% 1,30%

1,76%

1,53%

19,1%

18,3%
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Exports Imports

Source: CBT, ISE

Foreign Trade Volume (bn $)
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Source: OECD Trends and Recent Developments in FDI Report

FDI Inflows in OECD Countries

• Significant amount of 
FDI to Turkey among 

OECD countries

Source: vdf

14,4

8,9

• Exports rose by 14% yoy, 
while imports rose by 16% 
yoy in June 
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� Slight decrease seen 
in TRY rates

Auto Loan Rates (%)

1,64%

0,75%
0,80%
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15% y-o-y decrease in total market (pv, lcv, hcv) i n 2006

12

Contraction in the market due to politically challenging period
Deferred demand till elections
TRY interest rate 1,62/m % as of August 07 
Nom. appreciation in TRY against USD continued in 1Q’07 by 1,8%
Agressive competition: Feb - July 

323.309

503.492
456.272

388.602

635.087

179.822172.042

393.888

725.672
767.443

652.877 610 - 630K

650 - 750K

1996
1997

1998
1999

2000
2001

2002
2003

2004
2005

2006
2007E

2008E
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Total MarketTotal Market (2006): PV & LCV(2006): PV & LCV

Total Market (2005): PV & LCV

FIAT 11%
FORD 17%

HYUNDAI 
8%

OPEL 
6%RENAULT 

14%

OTHER 27%

DOAS
12%

TOYOTA 
5%

Total market : 619,484 units
DOAS deliveries :   74,803 units

Hyundai and Renault lost m/s

FIAT 11%
FORD 17%

HYUNDAI 
10%

OPEL 
6%RENAULT 

15%

OTHER 25%

DOAS
12%

TOYOTA 
4%

Total market : 734,138 units
DOAS deliveries :   84,666 units

Source: ADA

16% decrease16% decrease
in the marketin the market
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Total MarketTotal Market (Jan (Jan -- JulyJuly ’’ 07): PV & LCV07): PV & LCV

Total Market (Jan - July’ 06): PV & LCV

FIAT 13%
FORD 16%

HYUNDAI 
7%

OPEL
6%RENAULT 

15%

OTHER 26%

DOAS
11%

TOYOTA 
6%

Total market : 284,050 units
DOAS deliveries : 31,227 units

Ford, Hyundai and DOAS lost m/s

FIAT 12%
FORD 17%

HYUNDAI 
9%

OPEL 
6%RENAULT 

13%

OTHER 26%

DOAS
12%

TOYOTA 
5%

Source: ADA

23% decrease23% decrease
in the marketin the market

Total market : 370,339 units
DOAS deliveries :   45,391 units
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Acc. To Cumm. Acc. To Cumm. JulyJuly Results:Results:

* Passat is the segment leader
* Golf is #3 in its segment
* VW PV ranked 6th in the market
* VW LCV is the market leader in import, #3 in total * Scania is the market leader in import
* Caddy increased its m/s * Krone is the most selling brand in treyler
* Bentley sales overpass its budget: 12 units sold
* Porsche Cayenne is segment leader gasoline SUV segment
* Porsche is the best selling brand of luxury sport segment

Total Market decrased 
by %28

DOAS sales decreased
by %35

Source: ADA

* DOAS

�� ��������0�����
�������� ��������0�����
������
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MODEL 1H'07 1H'06 % Chg 1H'06 1H'05 % Chg

VOLKSWAGEN 20.720 32.767 -37% 32.767 25.250 30%
VW PV 9.740 14.703 -34% 14.703 12.388 19%

VW LCV 10.980 18.064 -39% 18.064 12.862 40%
AUDI 2.272 1.665 36% 1.665 1.538 8%
PORSCHE 103 124 -17% 124 44 182%
BENTLEY 10 - - -
LAMBORGHINI 1 - - -
SEAT 1.142 2.833 -60% 2.833 2.536 12%
SKODA 1.648 3.112 -47% 3.112 2.924 6%
SCANIA * 1.020 978 4% 978 819 19%
Total 26.916 41.479 -35% 41.479 33.111 25%
KRONE * 398 395 1% 395 128 209%

Market Size
PV 145.690 204.335 -29% 204.335 191.547 7%
LCV 94.872 128.152 -26% 128.152 122.598 5%
HCV 11.658 17.155 -32% 17.155 13.783 24%
Total 252.220 349.642 -28% 349.642 327.928 7%

Market Shares
PV 10% 11% -7% 11% 10% 8%
LCV 12% 14% -18% 14% 10% 34%
HCV 9% 6% 53% 6% 6% -4%
Total 11% 12% -10% 12% 10% 17%

Source: ADA
* Dogus Otomotiv



Audi
8.5 %

Porsche & Bentley
0.4 %

Seat
4.7 %

Skoda
7.2 %

PV & LCV’s % shares in terms of units in DOASPV & LCV’s % shares in terms of units in DOAS

79% of DOAS sales are 
generated by VW PV and VW 
LCV brands

���� �� �� �� ���
��	����
��	� ����������9���"��1���������9���"��1�

Source: DOAS
16

VW PV
37.4 %

VW LCV
41.8 %
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Leader in import market in Turkey

One-stop shop in mobility

Well-positioned multi-brand products

Youngest fleet in the market

Widespread network and customer base

Customer focus

Sophisticated IT infrastructure

Advanced risk management systems 

Highly motivated new management

Attractive 50% dividend policy

Profitable growth strategy

17



Volkswagen PV Phaeton, Touareg, Touran (face lift) 

Volkswagen LCV Crafter, Caddy Colour Concept-Highline

Audi TT Roadster, R8, A5 Coupe

Porsche Cayenne V6, Cayenne Turbo, 911 Turbo Cabrio                     

Seat Leon Cupra

Skoda Roomster Scout, Octavia Scout, Roomster Praktik, New Fabia

Bentley Continental Flying Spur, Continental GT/GTC, Arnage T

Lamborghini Gallardo

��	����������������������	������
��"�������	����������������������	������
��"�����
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14.511.5 %Gross Margin

4.50.7 %Net Margin

-8011118 mn TRYNet Profit

-6014965mn TRYOperating Profit

+111,0141,131mn TRYTotal Asset

+584,8817,760units2. hand car sales

+32,4492,527 mn TRYSales Revenue 

-1186,73976,902unitsNew car sales (pv, lcv, hcv)

+/- (%)20052006January-December (CMB)

19
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3.9

13.2

15

18

50

378

941

12,173

1Q’05

CMB*

-82

-59

-10

-11

+77

-33

+/- (%) 
(1Q’07-06)

0.7

11.5

18

65

289

2,527

7,760

76,902

2006

15.015.1 %Gross Margin

3.30.6%Net Margin

3213 mn TRY EBIT

7971 mn TRYGross Profit

173mn TRYNet Profit

1,5602,761units2. hand car sales

527469 mn TRYSales Revenue 

17,43111,705unitsNew car sales (pv, lcv, hcv)

1Q’06

IFRS

1Q’07

IFRS

* 1Q’ 05 results are consolidated according to CMB requirements 20



���� �� �� �� ���
��	��=����	���A	��������
��	��=����	���A	�����

DIVIDEND POLICY: According to the Company’s Articles of Association, a  minimum 50% 

of distributable profit will be distributed until t he year 2009 as dividends to shareholders.

Mcap: apprx 601 mn$

3m avr daily volume: 9.0 mn$

110,000,000100.00%TOTAL

37,950,00034.50%PUBLICLY TRADED

3550.00%OTHER DOBUCGROUP COMPANIES

15,198,43213.82%DOBUC DNCAAT

18,120,60916.47%DOBUCARACTIRMA GEL. VE MÜC. HDZM.A.C.

38,730,60435.21%DOBUCHOLDDNG A.C.

Amount 
(TRY)% Share

Do� u� Otomotiv 
Shareholder Structure:

Source: Reuters
21

16.73% Price Change 1 Year Ago

1.00% Price Change 6 Months Ago

11.25% Price Change 3 Months Ago

7.63% Price Change 1 Month Ago

5.2052 wk Low (TRY) (10Jan07) 

8.0252 wk High (TRY) (07Nov06) 

7,05Closing Price (TRY) (13Aug07)



Expectations
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--521Do� u� Auto M�sr

4.5%0.9%1.3%Net Margin

1.341.431.46Average TRY/$ Rate

6.1%2.4%2.0%Operating Profit Margin

1,8251,7671,790Revenue ($ million)

14.5%11.5%12.3%Gross Margin

11%12%12%DOAS Marketshare

86,73976,90274,000DOAS New Car Sales

4,8817,76014,350DOAS 2. hand car sales

767,443652,877630,000Total Market (pv, lcv, hcv)

200520062007EJanuary-December (IFRS)

2007E figures are subject to change during the roll budget studies.

23
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I.   Motor Vehicle Inspection BusinessI.   Motor Vehicle Inspection Business

TÜVTURK – equal share participation of DOAS, Akfen Holding and TÜV SÜD

20 year license to build & operate MVIS in Turkey for 2 regions:
Northern & Southern Turkey with 613.5mn USD (10% discount for paying in cash: 552mn USD)

• The license gives the right to build & operate MVIS overall Turkey for 20 years
• The operator will establish minimum 189 Fixed and 38 Mobile Inspection Stations overall Turkey
• There exist 12 mn vehicles in Turkey in 2006 (40 million in Germany)
• Number of inspected cars is 62% of total required vehicles, showing that 3.6 mn cars have been 

inspected in 2005
• The car park growth 7% in Turkey within the last 10 years
• Income will be shared with government (for the first 3 years 30% of income, from the 3rd year up 

to 10 years 40% of income, between 10 and 20 years 50% of income)
• Station operations include periodic inspection, exhaust emission, other technical tests and 

additional businesses like product sales, insurance etc. 
• TÜVTURK has an intention to utilize the business to subcontractors on region basis (details are 

not certain yet)
• TÜVTURK will execute the contract with Privatization Administration until 22nd August, 2007.

25
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II.   All brands under one roof:II.   All brands under one roof:

23

3 Main Activities: Car Display – Interactive Area – Service Area 

• Total Area: 29,000 sqm
• Total Car Display Area: 2,500 sqm (VW, Audi, Seat, Skoda, Porsche, Bentley, Lamborghini)
• Total Public Interactive Area: 8,500 sqm (incl: Kids Club, Conference Room, Meeting Rooms, 

Car Delivery Areas, Exhibit Areas, Cafe&Lounge, Merchandise Shop)
• Service Area: 18,000sqm (incl: 120 of workbays)
• Located in central city
• Istanbul’s largest service area
• Service station opened in March ’07
• Showroom opening in September ’07
• Service station opened in March ’07; 930000 vehicles serviced till thenvehicles serviced till then

SpecialSpecial marketing concept marketing concept 
designed to engage visitors on a designed to engage visitors on a 

variety of variety of emotionalemotional & & iintellectualntellectual levelslevels

An interactive, dynamic, innovative
& exciting place designed for all

1
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• Launch of quick fit type service outlets focusing on fast and economic service
• First outlet opened in May 2007

• Range of services include tire replacement, oil and filter, brakes, suspension, headlamps, 
battery, muffler change

• Exhaust emission and brake inspection services will also be offered

• Plan to expand the network to over 100 outlets within 5 years
• Concentration in large cities, residential area
• Utilize synergies with Motor Vehicle Inspection Station business

III.   Multi-brand Quick Fix Service

27



IV.   Krone Production in Turkey

• Krone leader of the import market

• Joint investment of trailer production  with Krone in Turkey

• Widening of authorized dealership and service network in 2007

• Estimated start of production in early 2009

• Plant in �zmir,

• %90 export – total capacity 10,000 units, beginning 5,000 units

• Estimated investment is $20 mn (%49 share)

28
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• LeasePlan acquires Vdf Fleet Services 

by a JV with Dogus Otomotiv

• Vdf Fleet Services active in operational 
leasing market in Turkey 

• Vdf Fleet Services is the 4th player in the Turkish market 

• LeasePlan is the European market leader in fleet and vehicle management

• LeasePlan consists of international network of companies, engaged in fleet 
and vehicle management, mainly through operational leasing

• Vdf Fleet Services aims to become the market leader by offering 
continuous high quality service to its customers 

V.   LeasePlan

29



• Marketing, sales and after-sales retail operations of Porsche in Lausanne, 
Switzerland

• Switzerland; an important market for Porsche 1,692 units of Porsche cars 
sold in 2006

• Establishment of a new showroom in Lausanne Showroom targetted to be 
one of Switzerland’s largest Porsche outlet

• Operation to start in the 2nd Half of 2008

• Estimated investment is $10 mn

VI.   Porsche in Lausanne

30
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2006
16 vehicles & 6 motorbikes; in total 22 different b rands
Total car portfolio is  99,051 units
50,961 new contracts 
Total credit given totalling to 1,194 mn TRY
Market Share:

incl financial institutions: 14%
among consumer finance providing companies: 52% 

20062006
16 vehicles & 6 motorbikes; in total 22 different b rands
Total car portfolio is  99,051 units
50,961 new contracts 
Total credit given totalling to 1,194 mn TRY
Market Share:

incl financial institutions: 14%
among consumer finance providing companies: 52% 

20062006

Total asset size of € 121,9 mn

Total car potfolio in 06 is 5,422 vehicles 

2,714 new contracts

Jan – July 07:

• New contracts: 19,531 units ( � % 39 yoy decrease)
• Portfolio: 96,607 units ( � %4 yoy increase)  

Jan – July 07:

1,480 units new contract (71% of VW Group vehicles)
5,772 units total car portfolio (11% yoy increase)
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THANK YOUTHANK YOUTHANK YOU
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Contraction in the market continues, demand is defe rred till elections
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DOAS Strategy in DOAS Strategy in ’’07:07:
Improve ProfitabilityImprove Profitability

in Salesin Sales

MODEL 1Q' 07 1Q' 06 % Chg 1Q' 06 1Q' 05 % Chg 2Q' 07 2Q' 06 % Chg 2Q' 06 2Q' 05 % Chg

VOLKSWAGEN 9.146 13.455 -32% 13.455 9.789 37% 11.574 19.312 -40% 19.312 15.461 25%
VW PV 4.371 6.397 -32% 6.397 3.945 62% 5.369 8.306 -35% 8.306 8.443 -2%

VW LCV 4.775 7.058 -32% 7.058 5.844 21% 6.205 11.006 -44% 11.006 7.018 57%
AUDI 1.016 796 28% 796 496 60% 1.256 869 45% 869 1.042 -17%
PORSCHE 47 62 -24% 62 19 226% 56 62 -10% 62 25 148%
BENTLEY - - - - 10 - - -
LAMBORGHINI - - - - 1 - - -
SEAT 517 1.107 -53% 1.107 734 51% 625 1.726 -64% 1.726 1.802 -4%
SKODA 510 1.502 -66% 1.502 771 95% 1.138 1.610 -29% 1.610 2.153 -25%
SCANIA * 469 509 -8% 509 364 40% 551 469 17% 469 455 3%
Total 11.705 17.431 -33% 17.431 12.173 43% 15.211 24.048 -37% 24.048 20.938 15%
KRONE * 178 138 29% 138 34 306% 220 257 -14% 257 94 173%

Market Size
PV 55.134 81.056 -32% 81.056 71.775 13% 90.556 123.279 -27% 123.279 119.772 3%
LCV 38.974 50.879 -23% 50.879 50.140 1% 55.898 77.273 -28% 77.273 72.458 7%
HCV 4.969 7.610 -35% 7.610 5.607 36% 6.689 9.545 -30% 9.545 8.176 17%
Total 99.077 139.545 -29% 139.545 127.522 9% 153.143 210.097 -27% 210.097 200.406 5%

Market Shares
PV 12% 12% -4% 12% 8% 46% 9% 10% -8% 10% 11% -9%
LCV 12% 14% -12% 14% 12% 19% 11% 14% -22% 14% 10% 47%
HCV 9% 7% 41% 7% 6% 3% 8% 5% 68% 5% 6% -12%
Total 12% 12% -5% 12% 10% 31% 10% 11% -13% 11% 10% 10%

Source: ADA
* Dogus Otomotiv



DOAS protects its marketshare with its strong produ ct portfolio
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Source: ADA

* DOAS

DOAS increased DOAS increased 
its marketshare: %12its marketshare: %12

Market decreased Market decreased 
by %15 by %15 
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DOAS Strategy in DOAS Strategy in ’’06:06:
Gain M/SGain M/S

MODEL 1Q' 06 2Q' 06 3Q' 06 4Q' 06 2006

% Chng 
from 2006-2005 1Q' 05 2Q' 05 3Q' 05 4Q' 05 2005

VOLKSWAGEN 13.455 19.312 12.880 13.919 59.566 -9% 9.789 15.461 17.425 22.537 65.212
VW PV 6.397 8.306 5.976 6.940 27.619 -14% 3.945 8.443 7.783 11.878 32.049

VW LCV 7.058 11.006 6.904 6.979 31.947 -4% 5.844 7.018 9.642 10.659 33.163
AUDI 796 869 1.256 2.035 4.956 5% 496 1.042 1.168 1.999 4.705
PORSCHE 62 62 50 46 220 44% 19 25 33 76 153
SEAT 1.107 1.726 879 860 4.572 -30% 734 1.802 2.083 1.951 6.570
SKODA 1.502 1.610 1.168 1.209 5.489 -32% 771 2.153 2.322 2.780 8.026
SCANIA * 509 469 544 577 2.099 1% 364 455 486 768 2.073
Total 17.431 24.048 16.777 18.646 76.902 -11% 12.173 20.938 23.517 30.111 86.739
KRONE * 138 257 230 184 809 101% 34 94 90 184 402

Market Size
PV 81.056 123.279 71.123 95.867 371.325 -16% 71.775 119.772 114.991 136.298 442.836
LCV 50.879 77.273 54.211 65.796 248.159 -15% 50.140 72.458 78.934 89.770 291.302
HCV 7.610 9.545 6.817 9.421 33.393 0% 5.607 8.176 8.385 11.137 33.305
Total 139.545 210.097 132.151 171.084 652.877 -15% 127.522 200.406 202.310 237.205 767.443

Market Shares
PV 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% -1% 8% 11% 12% 14% 12%
LCV 14% 14% 13% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 11%
HCV 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 1% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Total 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 4% 10% 10% 12% 13% 11%

Source: ADA
* Dogus Otomotiv
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DISCLAIMER:

Dogus Otomotiv Servis ve Ticaret A.S. (the “DOAS”) has prepared this 
presentation documents (the “Document”) consisting of documents and 
appendixes thereto for the sole purposes of providing information and

projections and statements relating to the DOAS (the “Information”). DOAS 
cannot guarantee the accuracy, adequacy, or completeness of such

information, and cannot be responsible for the results. The Information is 
subject to change without any notice. Neither the Document nor the 

Information can construe any investment advise, or an offer to buy or sell 
DOAS shares. This Document and/or the Information cannot be copied, 
disclosed or distributed to any person other than the person to whom the 

Document and/or Information delivered or sent by DOAS or who required a 
copy of the same from the DOAS. Any and all information contained in this

document are strictly confidential.
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